	11-18-1998			
голм Рто-1595 (Лоч. 8 93) REC Омв Но. 0051 0011 (охр. 4/94) Таб settlings ロロロマ ▼ ▼	100901406	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	FOF COMMETICE 1 Tindemark Office V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy	there a	
1. Name ol conveying party(les): (1)Seiichi OZAWA (2)Daisuke YAMAZAKI	(1-2-95 Name: FC	l address of receiving party(les) JJITSU LIMITED ddress:	09/184543	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U				
3. Nature of conveyance;				
MA Assignment U N		Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,		
L Security Agreement		Nakahara-ku, Kavasaki-shi,		
U Olher		agawaStato: /: Japan	ZIP: <u>8588</u>	
Execution Date: October 19, 199	_	anne(s) & address(os) attached? U Ye	s×60 tto	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together windocument is being filed together windocument is being filed.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	ith a new application, the execution		ber_19,_1998	
DOCKET NO.: FUSA 15.545 5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be malled:	Additional numbers attached? U Yes U espondence 6. Total nu	1 No mber of applications and patents i	Involved:	
Name: HELPGOTT & KARAS, P	.C. 7. Total le	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 . (	00	
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE</u>	BUILDING_ % Enc	losed		
60TH_PLOOR	<b>t</b> 9 Auli	norized to be charged to deposit	account	
Street Address: <u>350 5TH AVENU</u>	JE 8. Deposi	t account number: 08–1634		
Clly: <u>New York</u> Slate: <u>N.Y.</u> Tel. No.; (212) 643-5000	ZIP:10118 (Allach o	Jublicate copy of this page if paying by (	doposit account)	
101 - HV	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1/09/1556 tal Bal Bal Bal Bal Bal Bal Bal Bal Bal B	I, the foregoing information is type (CT2-4) Signature number of pages including cover sheet, all		py is a line copy of /2/98 Date	
Mall docume	nts to be recorded with required cover nissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo. Washington, D.C. 2023 t	sheet information to:		
Any fee due with this paper, r covered by an enclosed check charged on Deposit Acct. No.	not fully <, may be	Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>41365702</u> on <u>219</u> pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10 by <u>2. Do 20.007</u>	0	

PATENT REEL: 9582 FRAME: 0418

#### UNITED STATES

### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in : DELAY CIRCUIT AND OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT USING SAME

for which				
(check one)	[1]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,		
	[]	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on		
	[]	and given Application Serial No.	<u>`-</u>	
and WHERE	AS,	FUJITSU LIMITED		
having a plac	e of b	usiness at <u>1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,</u>		
Kawasaki	<u>sh</u>	i, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	, ASSIGNEE	

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or fir	stinventor <u>Selichi Ozawa</u>		
Inventor's signature	Seiicher Ozarra	Date October 19, 1	<u>99</u> 8
	asaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kan Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka		
Full name of second jo	int inventor, if any <u>Daisuke Yamazaki</u>		
Second Inventor's sign	ature Marcune Jamazaki	Date October 19, 1	<u>99</u> 8
Residence Kaw	asaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship <u>Japan</u>	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kar	mikodanaka 4-chome,	
-	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka		
Full name of third join	t inventor, if any		
Third Inventor's signal	ure	Date	

Residence \_\_\_\_

Post Office Address

# PATENT REEL: 9582 FRAME: 0419

Citizenship\_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998**